INVESTMENTS

MICAELA FORELLI APPOINTED MANAGING DIRECTOR
OF M&G LUXEMBOURG

London, 11 September 2019 - M&G Investments ("M&G") today announced the appointment

of Micaela Forelli as Managing Director of M&G Luxembourg.

In this newly created role, Micaela will be responsible for guiding the firm's two separate

business entities based in Luxembourg, and leading the local offices.

The appointment does not change any current boards or other structures in Luxembourg,

including distribution roles. The position is non-regulated and is part of the continued build-out

of M&G's international operating models.

The appointment is effective immediately.

This new title and responsibilities are in addition to Micaela's existing roles as Head of

European and Global Banks Distribution, and Director of M&G International Investments.

Graham Mason, Chief International Officer, M&G says: "As the home of our expanded

mutual fund (SICAV) range, the success of our Luxembourg-based businesses are central to

our plans to expand and deepen our wholesale and institutional presence in Europe, and Asia.

With her experience on the ground in Luxembourg, and deep knowledge of our clients,

products and strategies, Micaela is a natural fit for this new role."

-ENDS-

For further information please contact:

Oonagh Bates (London)

M&G Investments

Tel: +44 7866 912 357

Email: oonagh.bates@mandg.com

Marie Vanbremeersch (Paris)

M&G Investments

Tel: +33 172389662

Email: marie.vanbremeersch@mandg.com



About M&GPrudential and M&G Investments

M&G Investments is part of M&GPrudential, a savings and investment business which was formed in August 2017 by our parent company, Prudential plc and has £341 billion of assets under management as at 30 June 2019. M&GPrudential has over 5 million customers in the UK, Europe and Asia, including individual savers and investors, life insurance policy holders and pension scheme members.

M&GPrudential is set to demerge from Prudential Plc to become an independent company listed on the London Stock Exchange.

For nearly nine decades M&G Investments has been helping its customers to prosper by putting investments to work, which in turn creates jobs, homes and vital infrastructure in the real economy. Its investment solutions span equities, fixed income, multi asset, cash, private debt, infrastructure and real estate. M&G recognises the importance of responsible investing and is a signatory to the United Nations Principles for Responsible Investment (UNPRI) and is a member of the Climate Bonds Initiative Partners Programme.

M&G's real estate business, with £33.5 billion under management, is a leading financial solutions provider for global real estate investors, has a sector leading approach to responsible property management and is committed to continuously improving the sustainability performance of its funds.

For more information, please visit: www.mandgprudential.com

This press release reflects the authors' present opinions reflecting current market conditions; are subject to change without notice; and involve a number of assumptions which may not prove valid. It has been written for informational purposes only and should not be considered as investment advice or as a recommendation of any particular security, strategy or investment product. Past performance is not a guide to future performance.

The services and products provided by M&G Investment Management Limited are available only to investors who come within the category of the Professional Client as defined in the Financial Conduct Authority's Handbook. They are not available to individual investors, who should not rely on this communication. Information given in this document has been obtained from, or based upon, sources believed by us to be reliable and accurate although M&G does not accept liability for the accuracy of the contents.

Issued by M&G Investment Management Limited, registered in England and Wales under number 936683, registered office 10 Fenchurch Avenue, London EC3M 5AG. M&G Investment Management Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. M&G Real Estate Limited is registered in England and Wales under number 3852763 and is not authorised or regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. M&G Real Estate Limited forms part of the M&G Group of companies.